

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1617

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE STAATS

Printer's No. 2101

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "twenty-
2 five" and inserting

3 thirty

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "(\$25,000)" and
5 inserting

6 (\$30,000)

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "twenty-five" and
8 inserting

9 thirty

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "(\$25,000)" and
11 inserting

12 (\$30,000)

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out the period after
14 "license" and inserting

15 to be paid by the seller of the license. As used in this
16 paragraph, the term "transactional cost" shall mean the cost of
17 the restaurant license.